
unltBd IPBRBpDI'IaiiDR Union 
227 EAST SUNSHINE, SUITE 101 
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65807 
TELEPHONE: (417) 862-5459 
FAX: (417) 862-6722 

August 27, 1 997 

C-2400 
CTG 94~ 1 0-31 AA 

Mr. A. L. Weed 
Manager Labor Relations 
Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad 
P. 0. Box 961030 
Fort Worth, TX 76161-0030 

Dear Mr. Weed: 

GENERAL COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT G0-001 

BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTAFE RAILROAD 

SAND SPRINGS RAILWAY 

Reference our May 7, 1997 conference discussion of the above claims in favor of Yard 
Foreman T. F. Abney (951415-9) and Yard Helper R. W. Sellers (903062-8), and Yard 
Foreman R. M. Voss (900920-0) and Yard Helper G. L. Ferguson (743228-9), 
Birmingham Terminal, each claiming one day at overtime rate of pay, June 23 and July 
7, 1994, respectively, account required to work excessive overtime. 

It was agreed in conference that the time of a yard crew continues until the crew 
reaches the point where they started work. This is confirmed in Article 8 of the 
Yardmen's Schedule and has long been recognized as evidenced by the attached 
precedent settlement letter involving NRAB First Division Docket No. 37189. 
Therefore, in calculating overtime under Article 3, Section F of the Yardmen's 
Schedule, all time until the crew reached the point where they went on duty must be 
included, and payment of the excess overtime penalty cannot be avoided by simply 
relieving the crew from their duties at some distant point in the yard prior to the 
expiration of 1 0 hours. 

To dispose of the outstanding claims in this case, we agreed that the claimants will 
be allowed one-half day at yard rate of pay in full and final settlement of these claims 
without prejudice to agreement agreement rules or either parties' position as to what 
the proper payment in these particular cases would have been. 
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If this correctly recites our understanding, please sign one copy of this letter, return 
it for our files, and process the claims for payment. 

Sincerely, 

/(,87(~ 
C. M. Vahldick 
General Chairman 

RDK/cp 

AGREED: 

. L. eed 
Manager Labor Relations 



ST. LOUIS-SAN FRANCISCO RAILWAY COMPANY 

J .. K. BESHEARS, VICE PRESIDENT~ PERSONNEL 

N .. A. WEAVER, ASSISTANT TO VICE PRESIDENT- PERSONNEL 

W. J. MULLIGAN. DIRECTOR OF LABOR R~LATIONS 

T. P. DEATON, DIRECTOR OF LABOR RELATIONS 

J. J. RATCLIFF, DIRECTOR OF LABOR RELATIONS 

Nr. B. W. Fern, 
Vice Preaident, BitT, 
Hotel DeSoto, 
St. Louie, Niaaou.ri 

Dear Mr. I' era: 

906 OLIVE STREET, ST. LOUIS l, MISSOURI 

Marcb 16. 1961 
8·518. BllT t•s-660, Docket Caae 1~4 (J"ernt 
B-599, B1lT 167-57.5 

lleferrlna to claim.• covere4 by above file numbers, 
same 4i•euaae4 ia our eoaference of Mareb lJ, 1961. 

lilY mutual aareement, the clatm.a iavolve4la B•599 
were bein& held for NL\.B J"lrat Dlvlalon decleloo. ia connection 
with Docket #37189 (B-518), and la coaferenc:e it waa asree4 
that aU clalms lavolved in a .. sta were withd.rawa and you 
woul4 ao a4viae hec:utive Secretary MacLeod of tbe Firat 
.Dirisloa, Hlt.AB. lt waa futb.er aareed that the claim of 
Yard. J"oremaa W. A. Ha.rdboa and crew for October a. 1959 
covered by file B·J99, BR.T 167-575, would. be allowecl on 
basla that iaaemuc:h &I tb.ia yard. crew had aoae oa 4uty at 
the yard office. their pay should, under tllle provision• ol 
Article 8 (a) ot tb.e Yardmea1e Aareemeat. ttcontlnue until 
they reacb tile potat at which they etartecl to work"• in this 
caee t.be eame yarcl olttce. 

By copy of this letter l am requ.eetina Chairman Carnahan 
to forward proper time lltp to Superintendent Linclerer ln aeb.alf 
of Yard. J'oremaa HarcU.soa and crew, and I will appreciate your 
coDflrmina the wt.tlulrawal of the clalma involved in file .8·511, 
Docket Case tz•. referred to above. 

You.ra very truly, 
/ 

cc•M:r. C. 0. Caraat&an/ L: _>l ~-i) \/. ~ : ··'- ......... ~. 


